https://rbz.org.br/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/Open-Science-Compliance-form.pdf
https://data.scielo.org/

2.4. Fees
Publication fee:
For manuscripts in which at least one author is a member of the Sociedade Brasileira de Zootecnia, the publication 
fee is set at R$215.00 (two hundred and fifteen Brazilian reals) per formatted page. The SBZ member must be either the 
first author or the corresponding author.

If no authors are SBZ members, the publication fee is R$323.00 (three hundred twenty-three Brazilian reals) per 
formatted journal page.

No submission fee:
There is no submission fee, ensuring that the decision to submit a manuscript to RBZ is not hindered by financial 
constraints.

2.5. Ethics and misconduct, correction, and retraction